Any differences or conflicts in regard to their work 
which may arise between the Contractor, under this Contract and other 
Contractors, performing work for the City, shall be adjusted and determined by the 
City’s Design Professional.

38. CONTRACT SECURITY
If the Contract amount exceeds Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), a 
Payment Bond shall be furnished, and if the Contract amount exceeds One 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) a Performance Bond also shall be 
furnished, on prescribed forms in the amount of one hundred percent (100%) of 
the Contract amount as prescribed by the state, territorial or local law, as security